NOTICE OF CITY OF DALLAS BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the City of Dallas, Polk County, Oregon, to discuss the budget for fiscal year July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025, will be held at Dallas City Hall, 187 SE Court Street, Dallas, OR. The meeting will take place on Monday, May 13, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and receive comment from the public on the budget and state revenue sharing.

All testimony is electronically streamed and recorded via the City of Dallas YouTube Channel: <u>https://www.dallasor.gov/community/page/dallasyoutube</u>. To submit public comment by live telephone, please call: +1 253 215 8782 Meeting ID: 213 855 0622

This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may participate in the public hearing and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee.

A copy of the budget document may be obtained from the City Manager's Office by calling 503-831-3502 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday or viewed on the City's website at <u>www.dallasor.gov</u>. The document will be available on May 6, 2024.

Dallas City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the City Manager's Office, 503-831-3502.

Posted on website May 2, 2024.

Brian Latta City Manager and Budget Officer

NOTICE OF CITY OF DALLAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the City of Dallas Community Development Commission Urban Renewal Agency, Polk County, Oregon, to discuss the budget for fiscal year July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025, will be held at Dallas City Hall, 187 SE Court Street, Dallas, OR. The meeting will take place on Monday, May 13, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and receive comment from the public on the budget and state revenue sharing.

All testimony is electronically streamed and recorded via the City of Dallas YouTube Channel: <u>https://www.dallasor.gov/community/page/dallasyoutube</u>. To submit public comment by live telephone, please call: +1 253 215 8782 Meeting ID: 213 855 0622.

This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget Committee will take place. Any person may participate in the public hearing and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget Committee.

A copy of the budget document may be obtained from the City Manager's Office by calling 503-831-3502 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday or viewed on the City's website at <u>www.dallasor.gov</u>. The document will be available on May 6, 2024.

Dallas City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the City Manager's Office, 503-831-3502.

Posted on website May 2, 2024.

Brian Latta City Manager & Budget Officer